505482697 05/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5529501

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
DONALD E. NAIL			05/17/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: NV	NV INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS LLC			
Street Address: 205	2056 NE ALOCLEK DR., SUITE #318			
City: HIL	HILLSBORO			
State/Country: OR	OREGON			
Postal Code: 971	97124			
Application Number:	1640	5283		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	L .			
	<i>ided; if tl</i> 5033 docke MOH 522 \$	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 361214 eting@mohriplaw.com IR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LA SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1390 TLAND, OREGON 97204	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be set using a fax number, if prove Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ided; if ti 5033 docke MOH 522 S POR	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 361214 eting@mohriplaw.com IR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LA SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1390	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be set using a fax number, if prove Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ided; if ti 5033 docke MOH 522 S POR	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 361214 eting@mohriplaw.com IR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LA SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1390 TLAND, OREGON 97204	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be set using a fax number, if prove Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ided; if ti 5033 docke MOH 522 S POR	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 361214 eting@mohriplaw.com IR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LA SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1390 TLAND, OREGON 97204	t via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be set using a fax number, if prove Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ided; if ti 5033 docke MOH 522 S POR	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 361214 eting@mohriplaw.com IR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LA SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1390 TLAND, OREGON 97204 NVINNOVATIVE.301 JOSEPH MOHR	t via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Donald Nail ("the Inventor"), has filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16405283 with a patent application title of NOVELTY COVERS FOR TANKS ("the Invention"); and

NV Innovative Products LLC ("the Assignce") seeks to acquire an interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Inventor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Inventor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the aboveidentified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Inventor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set

Further, the Inventor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignce, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignce, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED by:

Inventor:

DonaldE. Mail DONALDE. NAIL 5-17-2019 Signature Printed Name Date

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049214 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 05/17/2019